THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 189-88

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW 2-82 TO RECOGNIZE THE TERMINATION OF THE PARKING AUTHORITY.

WHEREAS the North Bay Parking Authority was terminated by By-law No. <u>189-88</u> of the City of North Bay.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1 (v) of By-law 2-82 is hereby amended by deleting "Parking Authority means the The Parking Authority of The Corporation of the City of North Bay" and inserting in lieu thereof "Parking Manager...means the person appointed by the Council from time to time to be the Parking Manager"
- 2. Section 29 (1) of By-law 2-82 is hereby amended by deleting the words "the Parking Authority" and inserting in lieu thereof "the City Engineer".
- 3. Section 30 (2) (a) of By-law 2-82 is hereby amended by deleting "the Parking Authority or".
- 4. Section 30 (2) (c) of By-law 2-82 is hereby amended by deleting "the Parking Authority" and inserting in lieu thereof "the Parking Manager".
- 5. Section 30 (2) (d) of By-law 2-82 is hereby amended by deleting "the Parking Authority" and inserting in lieu thereof "the City of North Bay".
- 6. Section 31 is hereby amended by deleting the words "Manager of the Parking Authority" and inserting in lieu thereof "the Parking Manager" and by deleting "the Parking Authority" and inserting in lieu thereof "the City".
- 7. Section 32 (1) of By-law 2-82 is hereby amended by deleting "Parking Authority" and inserting in lieu thereof "Parking Manager".
- 8. Section 32 (2) (a) of By-law 2-82 is hereby amended by deleting "Parking Authority" and inserting in lieu thereof "Parking Manager".
- 9. Section 35 (5) (a) of By-law 2-82 is hereby amended by deleting "the Parking Authority" and inserting in lieu thereof "the City".
- 10. Section 35 (5) (b) of By-law 2-82 is hereby amended by deleting "the Parking Authority, 180 Worthington Street West" and inserting in lieu thereof "City of North Bay, 200 McIntyre St. East".
- 11. Section 35 (5) (c) of By-law 2-82 is hereby amended by deleting "the Manager of the Parking Authority" and inserting in lieu thereof "the Parking Manager".

12. This By-law shall come into effect upon being passed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE _____ DAY OF NOVEMBER 1988.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE _____ DAY OF NOVEMBER 1988.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS ______ DAY OF ______, 1988.

Lawly. Stann MA

CITY CLERK